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Human Development  Index (HDI), 2011 

Source:  UNDP Human Development Report, 2011 

HDI Rank 2011 

HDI 
Value 

World  HDI 
      0.68 

Demography & Economy: 

Population: 28.7 Million (2012, IMF estimates) 

Literacy, Adult (15 Years or More): 59.1 (2009, WHO) 

Life Expectancy at Birth: 68.4 Years (2010, World Bank) 

GDP Growth Rate (2006-2011, Avg): 4.4% (IMF) 

Per Capita GDP (PPP): $1328 (2011, IMF Estimates) 

Gross National Savings: 33.6% (2011, IMF Estimates) 

GIZ in Nepal 

Programme in Focus: Promoting the Health 

Sector  

» Commissioned by: BMZ Germany 

» Lead Executing Agency: Ministry of Health & 

Population, Government of Nepal 

» Overll Term:  2001 to 2015 
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Source: Global Health Observatory Data Repository, World Health Organisation.  
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